



Lowell MA 01851

Scope Certificate

Scope Certificate Number ITS-GRS-C-0089963 Intertek certifies that

Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited 204325

Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited Unit 1
Phagwara Road
Hoshiarpur, 146001
Punjab, India

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

Global Recycled Standard (4.0)

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):

Functional accessories | PC0017 Dyed yarns | PC0029 Greige yarns | PC0030

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:

Dyeing | PR0008;Pre-treatment | PR0021;Spinning | PR0027;Trading | PR0030;Warehousing, distribution | PR0031

Dyeing | PR0008;Finishing | PR0012;Pre-treatment | PR0021;Spinning | PR0027;Trading | PR0030;Warehousing, distribution | PR0031

Dyeing | PR0008;Finishing | PR0012;Pre-treatment | PR0021;Spinning | PR0027;Trading | PR0030;Warehousing, distribution | PR0031

Dyeing | PR0008;Finishing | PR0012;Pre-treatment | PR0021;Spinning | PR0027;Trading | PR0030;Warehousing, distribution | PR0031

Dyeing | PR0008; Finishing | PR0012; Pre-treatment | PR0021; Trading | PR0030; Warehousing, distribution | PR0031

This certificate is valid until: 2024-12-19

Audit criteria: Global Recycled Standard 4.0, Content Claims Standard 3.1, Standards Claim Policy 1.2

Place and Date of Issue Lowell, MA, USA, 2023-04-17 Last Updated: 2023-12-20







Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange; Licensing Code: CB-ITS Certification Body Accredited by: ANAB; Accreditation Number: 0204 Inspection Body: Intertek India Private Limited

Inspection Body: Intertek India Private Limited
Auditor(s): NA

This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are GRS certified. Proof of GRS certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.

The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.

To authenticate this certificate, please visit www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates or email us at sourceclear certificate.validation@intertek.com.







Scope Certificate Number ITS-GRS-C-0089963 (continued)
Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited
GRS 4.0

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. 900 Chelmsford Street Lowell MA 01851

*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors

Place and Date of Issue Lowell, MA, USA, 2023-04-17 Last Updated: 2023-12-20













Scope Certificate Number ITS-GRS-C-0089963 (continued)
Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited
GRS 4.0

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. 900 Chelmsford Street Lowell MA 01851

Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.

Products Appendix

Product Category	Product Details	Material Composition*	Standard (Label Grade)	Facility Number	
Dyed yarns PC0029	Carded yarns PD0067	100% Recycled post-consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004	
Greige yarns PC0030	Carded yarns PD0067	100% Recycled post-consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004	
Greige yarns PC0030	Core-spun yarns PD0071	100% Recycled post-consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004	
Greige yarns PC0030	Core-spun yarns PD0071	50%-99% Recycled post-consumer Polyester (RM0189) 1%-50% Cotton (RM0102)	GRS	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004	
Functional accessories PC0017	Sewing threads PD0041	100% Recycled post-consumer Polyamide (nylon) (RM0185)	GRS	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004	
Functional accessories PC0017	Sewing threads PD0041	100% Recycled post-consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004	
Functional accessories PC0017	Sewing threads PD0041	50%-99% Recycled post-consumer Polyester (RM0189) 1%-50% Cotton (RM0102)	GRS	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004	
Functional accessories PC0017	Sewing threads PD0041	1%-99% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester (RM0188) 1%-99% Recycled post-consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004	
Functional accessories PC0017	Sewing threads PD0041	100% Recycled pre-consumer Polyamide (nylon) (RM0184)	GRS	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004	

Place and Date of Issue Lowell, MA, USA, 2023-04-17 Last Updated: 2023-12-20













Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. 900 Chelmsford Street Lowell MA 01851

Scope Certificate Number ITS-GRS-C-0089963 (continued) Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited GRS 4.0

Product Category	Product Details	Material Composition*	Standard (Label Grade)	Facility Number
Functional accessories PC0017	Sewing threads PD0041	20%-49% Recycled post-consumer Polyester (RM0189) 51%-80% Cotton (RM0102)	GRS (No Label)	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004
Greige yarns PC0030	Core-spun yarns PD0071	20%-49% Recycled post-consumer Polyester (RM0189) 51%-80% Cotton (RM0102)	GRS (No Label)	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004
Dyed yarns PC0029	Core-spun yarns PD0071	100% Recycled post-consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS	BP-19744, BP-19748, BP-19750, BP-19752, BP-50004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [] Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.

Place and Date of Issue Lowell, MA, USA, 2023-04-17 Last Updated: 2023-12-20













Scope Certificate Number ITS-GRS-C-0089963 (continued) Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited GRS 4.0

900 Chelmsford Street Lowell MA 01851

Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity

Site Appendix

Facility Name - Number	Address	Process Categories
Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited Unit 1 (main) - BP-19744	Phagwara Road Hoshiarpur, 146001 Punjab, India	Dyeing PR0008;Pre-treatment PR0021;Spinning PR0027;Trading PR0030;Warehousing, distribution PR0031
Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited 1A - BP- 19748	Phagwara Road Hoshiarpur, 146001 Punjab, India	Dyeing PR0008;Finishing PR0012;Pretreatment PR0021;Spinning PR0027;Trading PR0030;Warehousing, distribution PR0031
Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited (Unit II) - BP-19750	D295/2, Focal Point, Phase 8, Chandigarh Road Ludhiana, Punjab, India	Dyeing PR0008;Finishing PR0012;Pretreatment PR0021;Spinning PR0027;Trading PR0030;Warehousing, distribution PR0031
Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited (Unit III) - BP-19752	Plot No. E13 & H10- SIPCOT industrial Growth Center, Perundurai, Erode, 638052 Tamil Nadu, India	Dyeing PR0008;Finishing PR0012;Pretreatment PR0021;Spinning PR0027;Trading PR0030;Warehousing, distribution PR0031
Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited (Unit VI) - BP-50004	PLOT NO 8A, BRANDIX INDIA APPAREL CITY, SEZ. PUDIMADAKA ROAD, ATCHTUHAPURAM ANAKAPALL, 531011 Andhra Pradesh, India	Dyeing PR0008;Finishing PR0012;Pretreatment PR0021;Trading PR0030;Warehousing, distribution PR0031

Associated Subcontractor Appendix

	l .	
Subcontractor Name	Address	Dynama Catagorias
(Facility Name - Number)	Address	Process Categories

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix

Place and Date of Issue Lowell, MA, USA, 2023-04-17 Last Updated: 2023-12-20







Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance







Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. 900 Chelmsford Street Lowell MA 01851

Scope Certificate Number ITS-GRS-C-0089963 (continued) Vardhman Yarns and Threads Limited GRS 4.0

Subcontractor Name - Number (License Number)	Certification Body	Expiry Date	Address	Process Categories
--	--------------------	-------------	---------	--------------------

Place and Date of Issue Lowell, MA, USA, 2023-04-17 Last Updated: 2023-12-20







